Product Data
Features/Benefits
 5 sizes from 3 up to 6 ton cooling capacity.
 High static up to 0.7 inch water (175 Pa) for all
sizes.
 External drain pan for connection valves.
 A-coil design for sizes 16 : 20, and sloped-coil for
sizes 12&14.

selection & electric heaters are available option
at field installation.
Model Number Nomenclature
FW4A S N F 12 OOO
Electric Heater (kw)
005: 5 kW, 008: 8kW, …
CFM/100 @ 0.2 external static
 pressure & high speed
F - Full single piece cabinet
B - Modular cabinet
Voltage N= 208/230v,1-60 Hz& S =220-240,1-50 Hz
SAMCO
FW4A Chilled Water
FD4A District Cooling
Control Board and Remote Control ………………………………………………….
  10
   E = Electronic Control
E
Base Unit Dimensions………………………………………………………………….      11
Page 2 of 16
Physical Data
Model FW4A Size
FW4A12 FW4A14 FWA16 FW4A18 FW4A20
CFM* 1210 1394 1622 1788 1967
Cooling Capacity (kw)* 10.8 12.5 14.2 16.7 21.5
Cooling Capacity (kbtuh) 36.9 42.7 48.5 57 73.4
SHR 0.75 0.75 0.76 0.74 0.71
Elec.Heater (Option)  kw** 5 (Recommended) 8 (Recommended)
Power Supply 220-240 1-50Hz or 220-240 1-60Hz
Motor HP( Nominal) 1/3 1/3 1/2 3/4 3/4
Input Watts @ Med Speed & 25 Pa ESP 400 540 620 900 1000
Number of Motors
Coil Material Copper Tube / Aluminum Fins With Lanced Sine Wave
Coil Face Area, m^2 0.28 0.32 0.41 0.51 0.69
Coil Connection Type Sweat Type
Coil Connection Size 5/8 7/8
Number of Rows 3
Fin Density/ Inch 15
Drain Connections Size (inch) 3/4
Blower type Double inlet forward curve
Blower Diameter / Width, mm 10.63/7.12 10.62/9.5 11.87/9.62
Filter Type Permanent type, Al frame 1 inch, Flame retardant polyester fibers
* At 26.7/19 c approach, 6.7 c water inlet/ 12.7c water outlet, High Speed @ 50 Pa ESP.
** In field installation option.
Model FD4A Size
FD4A12 FD4A14 FDA16 FD4A18 FD4A20
CFM* 1210 1394 1622 1788 1967
Cooling Capacity (kw)* 12.20 13.50 16.60 16.7 21.5
Cooling Capacity (kbtuh) 41626 46062 56639 56,980 73,358
SHR 0.75 0.75 0.76 0.74 0.71
Elec.Heater (Option) kw** 5 (Recommended) 8 (Recommended)
Power Supply 220-240 1-50Hz or 220-240 1-60Hz